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    2025 RIVERDALE WARRIORS BASEBALL ROSTER 
  
 
   PITCHERS 
      # Name    B-T HT    WT Class 
      2 Jay Insani (UTI)  R-R 6’0 195 2027 
      8 Nick Currey   R-R 6’0 165 2025 
    14 Brennan Matthews  R-R 6’2 165 2025 
    15 Bobby Barnes   R-R 6’1 165 2026 
    20 Landon Byrd   R-R 5’11 185 2027 
    22 Grant Smotherman  L-L 6’4 210 2025 
    26 Gavin Green   R-R 6’0 170 2025 
 
   CATCHERS 
      # Name   B-T HT  WT Class 
      5 Gunnar Waldrop  R-R 5’10 185 2025 
    77 Christian Qualls (UTI)  R-R 5’9 170 2026 
 
   INFIELDERS 
      # Name   B-T HT    WT Class 
      1 Bryce Messer  L-R 5’10 173 2025 
      3 Noah George (P) R-R 5’9 155 2027 
      9 Jesus Gonzalez R-R 5’8 150 2025 
    10 Liam Goodhart (P) R-R 6’1 205 2026 
    12 Paul Pitmon (P) L-R 6’4 235 2025 
    13 Davis Wilson (P) L-R 5’10 170 2026 
    24 Jackson Ridgeway R-R 6’4 190 2025 
 
   OUTFIELDERS 
      # Name   B-T HT    WT Class 
      4 James Jones (C/P) R-R 5’10 165 2026 
      6 Noah Utley (P)  R-R 5’8 145 2027 
    16 Carter Theriot  R-R 5’7 145 2025 
    17 Preston Fuqua R-R 5’10 140 2025 
    18 Elliot Goetz  L-R 5’10 155 2026 
    19 Knox Dotson (P) R-R 6’1 165 2026 
    21 AJ Ganzer  L-L 5’10 175 2025 
    23 Blake Pollard  R-R 5’10 180 2026 
    25 Thatcher McGill R-R 6’2 210 2026 
 
Head Coach: Barry Messer  X:  @_thereservation 
 
Assistant Coaches: Trent Carrier, Danny Kendrick, Wayne Kendrick, Jeff Lanning,  
Nick Peterson, Ryan Roets, Brent Whitlock 
 
Managers: Sophi Messer, Bailey Utterback 
 
SID: David Limbaugh    X: @rhs_sid 
 
X: @Rdalebaseball   @_thereservation      Facebook:  Riverdale High School Baseball 
Alumni 

  Numerical Roster 
 
 1 Bryce Messer  MIF 

 2 Jay Insani  P/UTI 

 3 Noah George IF/P 

 4 James Jones  OF/C/P 

 5 Gunnar Waldrop C 

 6 Noah Utley  OF/P 

 8 Nick Currey P 

 9 Jesus Gonzalez MIF 

10 Liam Goodheart UTI/P 

12 Paul Pitmon DH/P 

13 Davis Wilson MIF/P 

14 Brennan Matthews P 

15 Bobby Barnes P 

16 Carter Theriot OF 

17 Preston Fuqua OF 

18 Elliot Goetz OF 

19 Knox Dotson OF/P 

20 Landon Byrd P 

21 AJ Ganzer  OF 

22 Grant Smotherman P 

23 Blake Pollard OF 

24 Jackson Ridgeway 1B 

25 Thatcher McGill OF 

26 Gavin Green P 

77 Christian Qualls C/UTI 


